Center for Chemical Process Safety

Draft Agenda AlChE i

CCPS south East Reg‘ional Meeting The Global Home of Chemical Engineers
Hoste by

PETRONAS

CCPS SE Asia Regional Meeting: October 6, 2025
Meeting Venue: PETRONAS Leadership Centre, Malaysia
Time: 09.00 am to 4.30 pm (MalaysiaTime)

Time

8.30 am

9.00 am

9.05 am

9.15 am

9.30 am

9.50 am

10.10 am

10.30 am

10.50 am

11.10 am

11.20 am

11.40 am

11.50 pm

12.10 pm

12.20 pm

(Mi
n)

30

10
15
20
20
20
20
20
10
20
10
20
10

70

Agenda

Meeting Registration

Safety Briefing

Introduction - Umesh Dhake, Associate Director, CCPS (Asia, Middle East, Oceania, Africa region)
Welcome Address- Fakhrul Anwar, PETRONAS

CCPS Global updates- Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director & CEO, CCPS

Keynote Address- W M Syuhaidi B W Chik, Senior General Manager (H&S) of PETRONAS Group HSE

Group Photo and tea

Keynote Address- ‘Process Safety Near Misses: Warnings we can’t afford to ignore’

Yasser Habidi, GM, Operation Safety & Crisis Management, PRefChem

“Lessons learned from incompatible chemicals during transfer Incidents”- Balajee Raman, Ecolab,
Singapore

Q&A

“Loss of Primary Containment (LOPC) management”-Doan Ngoc Quang, NSRP, Vietnam.
Q&A

TBC- Avanna Tan, Business Development Coordinator, PSRG

Q&A

Lunch and prayer time



Center for Chemical Process Sofety

Time

01.30 pm

02.30 pm

03.00 pm

03.20 pm

03.30 pm

03.50 pm

04.00 pm

04.10 pm

4.25 pm

(Min)

60

30
20
10
20
10

10

15

Draft Agenda AIChE ¢

CCPS south East Reg‘ional Meeting The Global Home of Chemical Engineers
Hoste by

PETRONAS

Agenda

Panel Discussion:

“Closing the Gap: How We Embed Learnings from Process Safety Incidents?”

Moderator: Shakeel Kadri, CCPS Executive Director & CEO

Panel Members:

Petronas: M Sykry B Awang Hassim - Managing Director/CEO of Malaysian Refining Company
Air Products: Ramani Velu, President, Air Products, Southeast Asia

Ecolab: Balajee Raman, Technical Director - East, International Markets, Ecolab, Singapore
Marsh Singapore: YueFeng Chen (Fong), Global Energy & Power Risk Engineering Leader Asia

Tea Break

Redefining Criticality: Driving Safer LNG Facility Through Enhanced SCE Identification- Annas
Eskandre, PETRONAS, Malaysia

Q&A

Understanding NFPA 660 and Its Role to Enhance Combustible Dust Safety- Veronica Christine
B. Luna, HSE Director, Fluor, Phillippines

Q&A

Updates on the Regional Project (P-324) — Fakhrul Anwar -PETRONAS & Umesh Dhake — CCPS
(Jointly)

Round Table Discussion Facilitated by Shakeel Kadri- Sharing of Member’s experience and best
practices and Q&A

Closing Remarks — Petronas and CCPS

Meeting Registration Link:
https://www.aiche.org/ccps/resources/conferences/events/ccps-regional-meeting/2025-10-05

For meeting registration, travel and visa assistance contact:

Vishal Chavan: CCPS Project Manager, Asia Pacific and Middle East
vishc@aiche.org



https://www.aiche.org/ccps/resources/conferences/events/ccps-regional-meeting/2025-10-05
mailto:vishc@aiche.org

