

## **Draft Agenda CCPS South East Regional Meeting**



**Hoste by** 



CCPS SE Asia Regional Meeting: October 6, 2025 Meeting Venue: PETRONAS Leadership Centre, Malaysia

Time: 09.00 am to 4.30 pm (MalaysiaTime)

Time	(Mi n)	Agenda
8.30 am	30	Meeting Registration
9.00 am	5	Safety Briefing
9.05 am	10	Introduction - Umesh Dhake, Associate Director, CCPS (Asia, Middle East, Oceania, Africa region)
9.15 am	15	Welcome Address- Fakhrul Anwar, PETRONAS
9.30 am	20	CCPS Global updates- Shakeel Kadri, Executive Director & CEO, CCPS
9.50 am	20	Keynote Address- W M Syuhaidi B W Chik, Senior General Manager (H&S) of PETRONAS Group HSE
10.10 am	20	Group Photo and tea
10.30 am	20	<b>Keynote Address- '</b> Process Safety Near Misses: Warnings we can't afford to ignore' Yasser Habidi, GM, Operation Safety & Crisis Management, PRefChem
10.50 am	20	"Lessons learned from incompatible chemicals during transfer Incidents"- Balajee Raman, Ecolab, Singapore
11.10 am	10	Q&A
11.20 am	20	"Loss of Primary Containment (LOPC) management"-Doan Ngoc Quang, NSRP, Vietnam.
11.40 am	10	Q&A
11.50 pm	20	TBC- Avanna Tan, Business Development Coordinator, PSRG
12.10 pm	10	Q&A
12.20 pm	70	Lunch and prayer time



# Draft Agenda CCPS South East Regional Meeting



**Hoste by** 



Time	(Min)	Agenda
01.30 pm	60	Panel Discussion:  "Closing the Gap: How We Embed Learnings from Process Safety Incidents?"  Moderator: Shakeel Kadri, CCPS Executive Director & CEO  Panel Members:  Petronas: M Sykry B Awang Hassim - Managing Director/CEO of Malaysian Refining Company  Air Products: Ramani Velu, President, Air Products, Southeast Asia  Ecolab: Balajee Raman, Technical Director - East, International Markets, Ecolab, Singapore  Marsh Singapore: YueFeng Chen (Fong), Global Energy & Power Risk Engineering Leader Asia
02.30 pm	30	Tea Break
03.00 pm	20	Redefining Criticality: Driving Safer LNG Facility Through Enhanced SCE Identification- Annas Eskandre, PETRONAS, Malaysia
03.20 pm	10	Q&A
03.30 pm	20	Understanding NFPA 660 and Its Role to Enhance Combustible Dust Safety- Veronica Christine B. Luna, HSE Director, Fluor, Phillippines
03.50 pm	10	Q&A
04.00 pm	10	<b>Updates on the Regional Project (P-324)</b> – Fakhrul Anwar -PETRONAS & Umesh Dhake – CCPS (Jointly)
04.10 pm	15	Round Table Discussion Facilitated by Shakeel Kadri- Sharing of Member's experience and best practices and Q&A
4.25 pm	5	Closing Remarks – Petronas and CCPS

### **Meeting Registration Link:**

https://www.aiche.org/ccps/resources/conferences/events/ccps-regional-meeting/2025-10-05

### For meeting registration, travel and visa assistance contact:

Vishal Chavan: CCPS Project Manager, Asia Pacific and Middle East

vishc@aiche.org